

B

ITEM NO.67

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).34970/2011

SANT LAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 10/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Preeti Bhardwaj, Adv.  
Mrs. Nanita Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Petitioner has to confirm service upon unserved respondent no.1 without fail before 31.7.2012, else list before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution.

Respondent no.2 has already filed counter affidavit.

|  
|

|

| (S.G.SHAH)  
| REGISTRAR

|

hj