

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 174/2013

SANT LAL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 25-07-2024 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, AOR (Not present)
Ms. Rani Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Nisha Bagchi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Arijit Prasad, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR
Mr. Amitesh Chandra Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Navanjay Mahapatra, Adv.

Mrs. Nanita Sharma, AOR (Not present)
Mr. Vivek Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Shailendra Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned senior counsel appearing for the respondent-
Union of India prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file
counter affidavit to the affidavit filed by the appellant.

Re-list the matter after two weeks.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
AR-cum-PS

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)