

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 174/2013

SANT LAL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 03-10-2024 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, AOR
Ms. Rani Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Nisha Bagchi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Arijit Prasad, Sr. Adv.
Mrs. Alka Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR (Not present)Mrs. Nanita Sharma, AOR
Mr. Vivek Sharma, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- 1) Let the Gazette Notification of the Debts Recovery Tribunal, Lucknow (Group 'C' and 'D' posts) (Non-Gazetted) Recruitment Rules be filed by the Union of India within three weeks.
- 2) List the matter thereafter.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
AR-cum-PS(NAND KISHOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)