

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 174/2013

SANT LAL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 11-02-2026 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIJAY BISHNOI

For Appellant(s) : Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, AOR  
Ms. Rani Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. N Venkataraman, A.S.G. (Not Present)  
Mr. Arijit Prasad, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Nisha Bagchi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR  
Ms. Alka Aggarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Amitesh Chandra Mishra, Adv.

Mrs. Nanita Sharma, AOR  
Mr. Vivek Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Mahesh Chandra Tiwari, Adv.  
Mr. Rohit Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Sabnam Sultana, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

1. As requested, the matter is adjourned for the day.
- 2 List on 12.02.2026.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)  
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(MANOJ KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER